
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED:  by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: June 12, 2024

CHECK 757,503.33$   
ACH 3,860,010.97$   
VIRTUAL CARD 11,903.44$   
WIRE 549,082.86$   

Grand Total 5,178,500.60$   

Adopted: June 11, 2024

President of Council

ATTEST:

______________________________
City Clerk

2024-248



 
June 10, 2024                                                                 CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 1    
08:40 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

P.O. Type: All                          Include Project Line Items: Yes                    Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 05/30/24 to 06/12/24    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
  Vendors: All                            Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First    to Last                    

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

994SH005  994 SHERMAN PARTNERS II, LLC                                                                                                                                      
 24-03466 05/28/24 SURETY REFUND/PL                          
   1 SURETY REFUND                      22,700.00  T-28-99-900-0000-02010    B DEVELOPER DEPOSITS OVER $5,000 PRINCIPAL P 48416 05/28/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03466        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     22,700.00 
 
AAASO010  AAA SOUTH JERSEY INC.                                                                                                                                             
 24-02799 04/25/24 SAFETY PATROL/JUVENILE/POLICE             
   1 ** SAFETY PATROL AWARDS               325.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23079    B POLICE OPERATIONS - JUVENILE EXPENSES    P 48417 04/25/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-02799        N
   2 LAPEL PIN (GOLD)                       48.75  4-01-25-240-2502-23079    B POLICE OPERATIONS - JUVENILE EXPENSES    P 48417 04/25/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-02799        N
   3 LAPEL PIN (SERGEANT)                   32.50  4-01-25-240-2502-23079    B POLICE OPERATIONS - JUVENILE EXPENSES    P 48417 04/25/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-02799        N
                                           406.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:        406.25 
 
ACORK005  A CORKY LINARDO FIRE&SAFE EQUI                                                                                                                                    
 24-00111 01/05/24 MONTHLY INSPECTIONS/VM                    
   5 MONTHLY FIRE EXT. INSP. 5/24           66.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23018    B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 48571 01/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 41257           N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
 24-02187 03/27/24 OPEN PO FOR PUBLIC WORKS                  
   2 MONTHLY INSPECTION                     63.00  4-01-26-290-3006-23044    B STREETS AND ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 48571 03/27/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 41258           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-03290 05/16/24 open purchase order                       
   1 POLICE ACADEMY MAY INSPECTION          31.50  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41266           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                    11.25  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41266           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                      2.25  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41266           N
   4 POLICE ATHLETIC MAY INSPECTION        133.00  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41264           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ACORK005  A CORKY LINARDO FIRE&SAFE EQUI    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03290 05/16/24 open purchase order            Continued
   5 25%                                    47.50  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41264           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 5%                                      9.50  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41264           N
   7 VLD WRESTLING  MAY INSPECTION          17.50  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41265           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   8 25%                                     6.25  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41265           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   9 5%                                      1.25  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48571 05/16/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 41265           N
  10 YEARLY FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPE         31.50  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48571 05/16/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 40890           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  11 25%                                    11.25  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48571 05/16/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 40890           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  12 5%                                      2.25  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48571 05/16/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 40890           N
                                           305.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        434.00 
 
ADVAN015  ADVANCE TREADS INC.                                                                                                                                               
 24-00281 01/09/24 EMERGENCY TIRE REPAIRS/FD                 
   1 EMERGENCY TIRE REPAIRS                498.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 48498 01/09/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 193648          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        498.00 
 
AKEQU005  A&K EQUIPMENT CO INC.                                                                                                                                             
 24-03402 05/22/24 FOR ROAD DEPT #31/VM                      
   1 10 PIN SS ADAPTER HARNESS             108.66  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 48499 05/22/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 63649           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   2 SHIPPING                                6.85  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 48499 05/22/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 63649           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           115.51 
 
                      Vendor Total:        115.51 
 
ALLEN005  ALLEN ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                  
 24-03575 06/03/24 JUNE 2024 / FINANCE                       
   1 JUNE 2024 - CITY                   19,863.75  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ALLEN005  ALLEN ASSOCIATES                  Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03575 06/03/24 JUNE 2024 / FINANCE            Continued
   2 JUNE 2024 - LIBRARY                   538.79  4-01-29-390-4501-23047    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
   3 JUNE 2024 - L CICCHITTI                36.43  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
   4 JUNE 2024 - S FLAIM                    36.43  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
   5 JUNE 2024 - ELECTRIC                6,125.00  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 JUNE 2024 - WATER                   1,750.00  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
   7 JUNE 2024 - SOLID WASTE               145.83  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
   8 JUNE 2024 - L GILROY                    3.64  G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
   9 JUNE 2024 - A MELNICK                   6.52  G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  10 JUNE 2024 - A MELNICK                  19.56  G-12-60-800-7548-20534    B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  11 JUNE 2024 - A RIVERA                   14.94  G-12-60-800-7548-20534    B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  12 JUNE 2024 - A MELNICK                   9.78  G-12-60-801-7730-20195    B CDP - HOME 30TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND      P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  13 JUNE 2024 - R BARD                     22.82  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  14 JUNE 2024 - S FOROSISKY                40.65  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  15 JUNE 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 33.54  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  16 JUNE 2024 - A MELNICK                   6.52  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  17 JUNE 2024 - R BARD                      8.78  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  18 JUNE 2024 - S FOROSISKY                43.71  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  19 JUNE 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 50.82  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  20 JUNE 2024 - N ROSARIO                  34.42  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  21 JUNE 2024 - L GILROY                    3.64  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  22 JUNE 2024 - A RIVERA                    6.19  G-02-57-509-2021-22021    B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (NPP) ADMIN    P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  23 JUNE 2024 - C BUONO                    38.21  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  24 JUNE 2024 - R CLENDANIEL               14.23  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  25 JUNE 2024 - N DICKERSON                18.91  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  26 JUNE 2024 - E MARTIN                   10.56  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  27 JUNE 2024 - M ASHMAN                   40.65  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  28 JUNE 2024 - P LAGERHOLM                10.70  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  29 JUNE 2024 - A GOMEZ                   101.64  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  30 JUNE 2024 - C LOPEZ                    74.61  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  31 JUNE 2024 - A MELNICK                  22.82  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
  32 JUNE 2024 - A RIVERA                   15.30  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ALLEN005  ALLEN ASSOCIATES                  Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03575 06/03/24 JUNE 2024 / FINANCE            Continued
  33 JUNE 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 17.28  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 48444 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03575        N
                                        29,166.67 
 
                      Vendor Total:     29,166.67 
 
ALLIE010  ALLIED DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS &                                                                                                                                       
 24-03560 06/03/24 TONER CUS04 / CUSTOMER SERVICE            
   1 HEWCF330X HP-654X (CF330X)            508.63  4-05-55-502-9004-53015    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - OFFICE SUPPLIES      P 48572 06/03/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 AR41831         N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                          
   2 FOR ALLOCATION PURPOSES               254.31  4-07-55-502-8011-53015    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - OFFICE SUPPLIES     P 48572 06/03/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 AR41831         N
   3 FOR ALLOCATION PURPOSES               254.31  4-09-55-502-7005-53015    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - OFFICE SU P 48572 06/03/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 AR41831         N
                                         1,017.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,017.25 
 
ALTEC020  ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC                                                                                                                                              
 24-03079 05/07/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   2 SYNTHETIC ROPE ASSEMBLY               162.48  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48500 05/07/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 12580183        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
                      Vendor Total:        162.48 
 
AMERI070  AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATI                                                                                                                                    
 24-02219 03/28/24 OPEN PO FOR 3 MONTHS                      
   5 TIME & ELIGIBILITY                    299.88  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48573 03/28/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 69977           N
     Tracking Id: 1103       PERSONNEL                                          
   6 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                  266.56  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 48573 03/28/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 69977           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   7 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                   66.64  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48573 03/28/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 69977           N
   8 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                   33.32  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48573 03/28/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 69977           N
                                           666.40 
 
                      Vendor Total:        666.40 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AMERI080  AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE CO                                                                                                                                    
 24-03697 06/10/24 May 2024                                  
   1 May 2024                            3,587.40  4-24-286-56-291-9900      G AMERICAN FIDELITY URM UNREIMBURSED MEDIC P 48705 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/10/24                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,587.40 
 
ANIXT005  ANIXTER INC.                                                                                                                                                      
 23-06885 10/24/23 PAD-MOUNTED TRANSFORMERS                  
   1 150 KVA 3 PHASE TRANSFORMER        34,260.00  3-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48574 10/24/23 04/26/24 06/12/24 5855132-01      N
     Tracking Id: E368       LINE TRANSFORMERS & CAPACITORS                     
 
 24-02389 04/05/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY / ED                  
   2 130 WATT LED FLOODLIGHT (6X6)       4,939.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48574 04/05/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 6029002-01      N
     Tracking Id: E371       INSTALL-CUSTOMER PREMISES                          Inventory Id: ED-000000570180
   3 TOP AND SIDE VISORS, GRAY             612.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48574 04/05/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 6029002-04      N
     Tracking Id: E371       INSTALL-CUSTOMER PREMISES                          
   6 130 WATT LED FLOODLIGHT (6X6)         449.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48574 04/05/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 6029002-02      N
     Tracking Id: E371       INSTALL-CUSTOMER PREMISES                          Inventory Id: ED-000000570180
                                         6,000.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     40,260.00 
 
ANOVA005  ANOVA FURNISHINGS                                                                                                                                                 
 24-03310 05/17/24 REC: GRILLS/PICNIC TABLE                  
   2 HEXAGONAL STNDARD PICNIC TABLE      1,200.00  4-01-28-370-3009-22103    B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURCHASES P 48575 05/17/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 641613          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   3 SHIPPING AND HANDLING                 820.35  4-01-28-370-3009-22103    B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURCHASES P 48575 05/17/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 641613          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
                                         2,020.35 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,020.35 
 
APCER005  AP CERTIFIED TESTING LLC                                                                                                                                          
 24-02355 04/04/24 DIST. / SHOP TOOLS / WU                   
   1 DIST. / SHOP TOOLS / WU             2,396.00  4-07-55-502-8006-53029    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - SHOP TOOLS         P 48501 04/04/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 13570           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,396.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

APRSU005  APR SUPPLY CO                                                                                                                                                     
 24-00039 01/05/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER                       
 114 SLOAN V-651 ABX VAC BRK REPAIR          8.97  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48502 01/05/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 S011483225.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
 115 25%                                     3.20  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48502 01/05/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 S011483225.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
 116 5%                                      0.64  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48502 01/05/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 S011483225.001  N
 117 SLOAN V-651 ABX VAC BRK REPAIR        146.57  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48502 01/05/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 S011475263.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
 118 25%                                    52.35  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48502 01/05/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 S011475263.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
 119 5%                                     10.46  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48502 01/05/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 S011475263.001  N
 120 PROPRESS 1/2 BRZ DROP EAR              41.57  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48502 01/05/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 S011503029.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
 121 25%                                    14.85  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48502 01/05/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 S011503029.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
 122 5%                                      2.96  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48502 01/05/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 S011503029.001  N
                                           281.57 
 
 24-00129 01/05/24 PLUMBING SUPPLIES/ELEC-GWN                
   9 GALFIT 2 X 1 HEX BUSHING CAST          51.58  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48502 01/05/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 S011485753.001  N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
  10 SSFIT 1 UNION TYPE 304 K487-16         40.17  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48502 01/05/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 S011489892.001  N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
  12 APPLYING CM S011179742.003              0.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48502 05/28/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 S011179742.003  N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
                                            91.75 
 
 24-00130 01/05/24 PLUMBING SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN                
   2 ABSDWV 1-1/2 P TRAP W UNION            84.14  4-05-55-502-9001-53018    B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE        P 48502 01/05/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 S011503242.001  N
     Tracking Id: E932       MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT                             
 
 24-00140 01/05/24 PLUMBING SUPPLIES / ED                    
   7 PLUMBING, TOOLS, SUPPLIES              76.09  4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE          P 48502 01/05/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 S011505974.001  N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                                
 
 24-00160 01/05/24 MISC FITTINGS / WU                        
  21 FOR MISC. PLUMBING SUPPLIES           121.64  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 48502 01/05/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 S011485738.001  N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

APRSU005  APR SUPPLY CO                     Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00160 01/05/24 MISC FITTINGS / WU             Continued
  22 FOR MISC. PLUMBING SUPPLIES            55.50  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 48502 01/05/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 S011495999.001  N
  23 FOR MISC. PLUMBING SUPPLIES           269.96  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 48502 01/05/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 S011496696.001  N
                                           447.10 
 
 24-03174 05/10/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER BLDG/MAINT            
   1 GRUNDFOS UNILIFT AP124004A1         1,319.82  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48502 05/10/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 S011477147.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                   471.37  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48502 05/10/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 S011477147.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                     94.27  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48502 05/10/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 S011477147.001  N
                                         1,885.46 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,866.11 
 
ARCEN005  ARC ENTERPRISES LLC                                                                                                                                               
 24-01773 03/08/24 JANITORIAL SERVICES / ED                  
   3 JANTIROIAL SERVICES                 1,050.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53025    B DIST DIV - CLEANING SERVICES             P 48576 03/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 2024-06         N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
 24-02616 04/15/24 JANITORIAL SERVICE/ EU-ENG                
   3 CLEANING SERVICES JUNE 2024         1,100.00  4-05-55-502-9000-53025    B ENGINEERING CLEANING SERVICES            P 48576 04/15/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 06-2024         N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,150.00 
 
ASPLU005  ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC                                                                                                                                         
 24-02781 04/24/24 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED              
  14 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  7,496.18  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 48577 04/24/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 64R62324        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  15 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  4,229.44  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 48577 04/24/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 64R62424        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  16 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  5,365.22  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 48577 04/24/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 64R62524        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  17 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  6,817.60  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 48577 04/24/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 65J34224        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  18 TREE TRIMMING - ED                 10,129.24  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 48577 04/24/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 65J34324        N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ASPLU005  ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02781 04/24/24 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED   Continued
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  19 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  7,462.40  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 48577 04/24/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 65J34424        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
                                        41,500.08 
 
                      Vendor Total:     41,500.08 
 
ASSOC020  ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS                                                                                                                                            
 24-00209 01/08/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. TRUCKS/VM            
   3 DRAG LINK 24.00IN C TO C              169.50  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48578 01/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 05P17309        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
 24-00284 01/09/24 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PARTS/FD                
   4 ANTIFREEZE, GREEN 1 GAL                27.30  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 48578 01/09/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 05P17701        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        196.80 
 
ATLAN070  ATLANTIC CTY. FIRE ACADEMY                                                                                                                                        
 24-01803 03/11/24 Tim Hartman-Training course/FD            
   1 Course #BC-F23                         60.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING               P 48503 03/11/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 202439          N
   2 Course #ICOF-F24                       85.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING               P 48503 03/11/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 202439          N
                                           145.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        145.00 
 
ATLAN120  ATLANTIC COAST ALARM, INC.                                                                                                                                        
 24-03510 05/30/24 ACA CAMERA EQUIPMENT/ IS                  
   1 ACA CAMERA EQUIPMENT/ IS              783.00  C-04-00-000-2119-78001    B ORD 21-19 INFORMATION SYSTEMS            P 48579 05/30/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 121102          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        783.00 
 
ATTMO005  AT&T MOBILITY LLC                                                                                                                                                 
 24-00647 01/17/24 287303427664/ POLICE DEPT CELL            
   6 MAY 5 - 287303427664                  234.90  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48418 04/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 X05132024       N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
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ATTMO005  AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00649 01/17/24 287283999913/ HEALTH CELL                 
   6 MAY 19-287283999913                 1,986.45  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48419 05/09/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 X05272024       N
     Tracking Id: 3502       HEALTH OPERATIONS                                  
 
 24-00917 01/29/24 287320103998/ GEO MAPPING/IS              
  21 MAY 19 - 287320103998                 421.02  4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE   P 48420 04/09/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 X05272024       N
  22 MAY 19 - 287320103998               1,684.07  4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE    P 48420 04/09/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 X05272024       N
  23 MAY  19 - 287320103998              1,894.58  4-05-55-502-9007-53016    B SHARED SVCS DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE      P 48420 04/09/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 X05272024       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  24 MAY 19 - 287320103998                 210.51  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 48420 04/09/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 X05272024       N
                                         4,210.18 
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,431.53 
 
AUTOM025  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ                                                                                                                                         
 24-00034 01/04/24 FOR ALL WATER UT. VEHICLES/VM             
   4 ENGINE OIL FILTERS                      8.31  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 48580 01/04/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 371618          N
 
 24-00116 01/05/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC. TOOLS/VM                 
  16 1-1/8 CROWFOOT                         12.75  4-01-26-315-1113-23029    B VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS              P 48580 01/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 373777          N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
 24-00117 01/05/24 SAFETY SUPPLIES FOR GARAGE/VM             
   3 NEW PIG MAT 24X200                    193.22  4-01-26-315-1113-23007    B VEHICLE MAINT - SAFETY SUPPLIES          P 48580 01/05/24 05/23/24 06/12/24 372778          N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
 24-00195 01/08/24 SUPPLIES AND TOOLS / ED                   
  27 FUEL CAP, SOCKET 34MM DEEP             21.14  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 01/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 373854          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  28 VAL CAP                                38.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 01/08/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 374129          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  29 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES            236.19  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 01/08/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 374265          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  30 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES              1.92  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 01/08/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 374267          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           297.25 
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AUTOM025  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00205 01/08/24 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN                         
   7 FOR VARIOUS ITEMS #11                  51.68  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48580 01/08/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 373482          N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
 
 24-00304 01/09/24 PARTS FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS/FD            
  14 CRANKCASE FILTER                      106.92  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 48580 01/09/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 372849          N
 
 24-01255 02/08/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
  20 IGNITION SWTCH W KEYS,CREDIT           25.50  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 02/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 1018,1239,1238  N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  21 OXYGEN SENSOR                          39.86  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 02/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 371573          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  22 SILENTGUARD BRK PADS,REMAN            170.77  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 02/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 371602          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  23 OUTER TIE ROD END                      19.51  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 02/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 371637          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  24 FUEL AND AIR FILTERS                   66.35  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 02/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 371827          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  25 FILTER                                  9.56  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 02/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 372614          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  26 ENGINE OIL,AIR  & FUEL FILTERS        112.87  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 02/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 373008          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  27 2YR WTY BAT & FUEL CAP                135.41  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48580 02/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 373507          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           579.83 
 
 24-03298 05/17/24 parts/ Roads                              
   1 GAUGE                                  69.14  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48580 05/17/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 373342          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   2 TORX, PEDAL PAD                        61.62  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48580 05/17/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 373046          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   3 STEERING WHEEL COVER                   17.61  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48580 05/17/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 373237          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           148.37 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,398.33 
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BARK02    BARKER, GELFAND, JAMES &                                                                                                                                          
 24-00447 01/10/24 FUTURE LEGAL INVOICES                     
   2 VINELAND SPECIAL LABOR COUNSEL      1,760.00  T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY                 P 48581 01/10/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 6397            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,760.00 
 
BARRE025  BARRETTA PLUMBING INC.                                                                                                                                            
 24-00197 01/08/24 HEATING & COOLING REPAIR / ED             
   5 HEATING AND COOLING REPAIR          1,449.35  4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE          P 48582 01/08/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 90493           N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,449.35 
 
BCKWI005  B.C.K. WILLIAMS CORP                                                                                                                                              
 24-00110 01/05/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM                  
  17 DISC BRAKE PAD                         22.36  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 48504 01/05/24 05/23/24 06/12/24 834384          N
                                            22.36  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  18 DISC BRAKE PAD                         19.89  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 48504 05/23/24 05/23/24 06/12/24 834384          N
                                            64.61 
 
 24-02920 04/30/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM                  
   2 WHEEL WEIGHTS STORAGE                 155.30  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 48504 04/30/24 05/23/24 06/12/24 833888          N
                                           155.31  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                           310.61 
 
                      Vendor Total:        375.22 
 
BIRCH010  BIRCH TREE REMODELING                                                                                                                                             
 24-02297 04/02/24 1042 GHEYSEN / CDP                        
   2 1042 GHEYSEN REHAB                 23,285.00  G-12-60-800-7547-20532    B CDP 47TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE          P 48583 04/02/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1188            N
   3 1042 GHEYSEN REHAB                 11,180.00  G-12-60-800-7547-20532    B CDP 47TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE          P 48583 04/18/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1188            N
   4 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD AN           3,395.00  G-12-60-800-7549-20532    B CDP 49TH YEAR - REHABILITATION           P 48583 04/18/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1188            N
                                        37,860.00 
 
 24-03611 06/05/24 409 ROSEWOOD/CDP                          
   1 409 ROSEWOOD REHAB                 19,250.00  G-12-60-801-7731-20190    B CDP - HOME 31ST YEAR - REHAB VINELAND    P 48583 06/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 1189            N
 
                      Vendor Total:     57,110.00 
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BLOCK005  TELESYSTEM                                                                                                                                                        
 24-03607 06/04/24 JUNE 2024/ PURCHASING                     
   1 TELEPHONE & EQUIP. CHARGES          5,550.58  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48421 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 1219000         N
                                           192.58  4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E 
                                            65.03  G-02-57-881-2023-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - TELEPHONE         
                                           370.16  4-07-55-502-8004-53011    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE        
                                            47.52  4-07-55-502-8011-53011    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - TELEPHONE           
                                           612.84  4-07-55-502-8014-53011    B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE              
                                            47.52  4-09-55-502-7005-53011    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE 
   2 ELE. ACCT                             564.01  4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE                   P 48421 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 1219000         N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
   3 ELE. ACCT                             563.75  4-05-55-502-9003-53011    B DIST DIV - TELEPHONE                     P 48421 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 1219000         N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   4 ELE. ACCT                             114.69  4-05-55-502-9006-53011    B ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE                   P 48421 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 1219000         N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   5 ELE. ACCT                             133.85  4-05-55-502-9004-53011    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE            P 48421 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 1219000         N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                          
   6 CDP                                    74.30  G-12-60-800-7546-21471    B CDP 46TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 48421 06/04/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 1219000         N
                                         8,336.83 
 
                      Vendor Total:      8,336.83 
 
BOLST005  BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC                                                                                                                                          
 24-00113 01/05/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 23 /VM                    
  10 THRD ROD STL 5/8-11X36"                12.59  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 48446 01/05/24 05/23/24 06/05/24 005204/T        N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  11 HARDWARE                               10.76  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 48584 01/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 005379/T        N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
                                            23.35 
 
 24-00175 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 3/ELEC-GEN                
  12 MINI TUBE CUTTER 7/8"                  31.48  4-05-55-502-9001-53026    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS        P 48446 01/08/24 06/05/24 06/05/24 005564/T        N
     Tracking Id: E932       MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT                             
 
 24-00176 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 3/ELEC-GEN                
  22 CHAINSW M18 BTRRY 18V 8"              341.98  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48446 01/08/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 005515/T        N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
  24 3 putty knife                           9.51  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48446 01/08/24 05/30/24 06/05/24 005421/T        N
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BOLST005  BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00176 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 3/ELEC-GEN     Continued
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
  25 HOSE BARB 1/4NX1                       12.56  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48446 01/08/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 005483/T        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
  27 LBMN LNG HNDLE FLR SCRUBR              23.38  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48446 01/08/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 005464/T        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
  28 LBMN BOWL BRSH&CADDY                   32.90  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48446 01/08/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 005463/T        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
                                           420.33 
 
 24-00366 01/10/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 4 / POLICE                
  17 FLDNG TBL RECTNGL STL 48"              89.89  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48446 03/19/24 05/31/24 06/05/24 5469            N
 
 24-00372 01/10/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 1 HRDWRE/ROADS            
   8 drum wrench 2'3/4                     128.51  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48446 01/10/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005255/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   9 wrench                                  1.49  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48446 05/23/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005255/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           130.00 
 
 24-00759 01/22/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 17 OP PO B/M              
  41 SINGLE CUT KEYS, ARBOR 3/8"            68.84  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48584 01/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 005566/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  42 25%                                    24.59  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48584 01/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 005566/T        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  43 5%                                      4.91  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48584 01/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 005566/T        N
                                            98.34 
 
 24-01026 02/01/24 PW-PKS/GRDS-780156/ 20                    
  11 In/Outdoor pushbroom                   16.19  4-01-28-375-3008-23028    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48446 02/01/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005306/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3008       PARKS & GROUNDS                                    
  12 Landcape fabrc pegs, mlw socke        125.62  4-01-28-375-3008-23028    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48446 02/01/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005378/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3008       PARKS & GROUNDS                                    
                                           141.81 
 
 24-01466 02/22/24 Acct780156 Job 1 PW/Street&Roa            
   9 HARDWARE, PULL UTILITY                181.23  4-01-26-290-3006-23014    B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT    P 48446 02/22/24 06/05/24 06/05/24 005570/T        N
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BOLST005  BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01466 02/22/24 Acct780156 Job 1 PW/Street&Roa Continued
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-02564 04/12/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 8 WRHSE STK/ED            
  17 WAREHOUSE STOCK                        85.39  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48446 04/12/24 05/22/24 06/05/24 005252/T        N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  18 fuel drill, resprator valved          385.37  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48446 04/12/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 5405/T          N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  19 WAREHOUSE STOCK                       225.73  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48446 04/12/24 05/31/24 06/05/24 005456/T        N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  20 WAREHOUSE STOCK                        60.27  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48446 04/12/24 05/31/24 06/05/24 005487/T        N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  21 WAREHOUSE STOCK                        38.67  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48446 04/12/24 06/05/24 06/05/24 5555/T          N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  22 WAREHOUSE STOCK                         8.99  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48446 04/12/24 06/05/24 06/05/24 5556/T          N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  23 WAREHOUSE STOCK                        67.35  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48446 04/12/24 06/05/24 06/05/24 005559/T        N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
                                           871.77 
 
 24-02582 04/12/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 7 OP PO / WU              
   7 FOR MISC. HARDWARE ITEMS,             738.37  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 48446 04/12/24 05/24/24 06/05/24 5312/T          N
   8 feshner, cabletie, tape, bucke        106.98  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 48446 04/12/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005368/T        N
   9 armor, air freshner, cleanout          19.22  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 48446 04/12/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005372/T        N
  10 ontractor, trash can brute            150.24  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 48446 04/12/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005374/T        N
  11 plug cleanout                           6.44  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 48446 04/12/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005384/T        N
  12 picture hang strip                     10.79  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 48446 04/12/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 005481/T        N
                                         1,032.04 
 
 24-02814 04/25/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 23 - OP PO/VM             
   1 MULTI MAT DRL SET 5PC & DOUBLE         92.79  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 48584 04/25/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 005529/T        N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
 24-03145 05/09/24 HARDWARE/ FACILITY SERVICES               
   1 long scrub, ss cleaner, gloves         95.15  4-01-26-310-3101-25028    B FACILITY SERVICES - DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES  P 48446 05/09/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005263/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3101B      PW - FACILITY SERVICES                             
   2 25%                                    33.98  4-05-55-502-9007-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES  P 48446 05/09/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005263/T        N
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BOLST005  BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03145 05/09/24 HARDWARE/ FACILITY SERVICES    Continued
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                      6.80  4-07-55-502-8014-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 48446 05/09/24 05/29/24 06/05/24 005263/T        N
                                           135.93 
 
 24-03451 05/24/24 Account Code 780156 Job Code 1            
   1 HARDWARE AND RELATED ITEMS             76.45  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48446 05/24/24 05/31/24 06/05/24 005472/T        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,325.41 
 
BOTTI005  BOTTINO STONE & GARDEN LLC                                                                                                                                        
 24-00313 01/09/24 OPEN FOR K9 FOOD & SUPPLIES/FD            
   6 DOG FOOD                              112.98  4-01-25-265-2402-23039    B FIRE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES           P 48505 01/09/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 5/29/24         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        112.98 
 
BOXXM005  BOXX MODULAR, INC.                                                                                                                                                
 24-02528 04/11/24 MODULAR OFFICE FOR COMPOST STE            
   1 MODULAR OFFICE FOR COMPOST         65,000.00  4-01-44-905-5503-20002    B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS                    P 48585 04/11/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 BXPA 45002177   N
 
                      Vendor Total:     65,000.00 
 
BOYSG005  BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS                                                                                                                                                
 24-03559 06/03/24 PROJECT BEAUTIFY /ECODEV                  
   1 PROJECT BEAUTIFY GRANT             27,002.88  G-02-57-881-2023-30300    B UEZ 1ST GEN-EXTERIOR FACADE-PROG-CONSTR  P 48422 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03559        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     27,002.88 
 
BROWN006  BROWN & CONNERY, LLP                                                                                                                                              
 24-00448 01/10/24 FUTURE LEGAL INVOICES                     
   5 R 2024 LEGAL                        4,527.26  T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY                 P 48586 01/10/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 339433          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,527.26 
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BROWN080  BROWN'S INTEGRATED PEST MANAGE                                                                                                                                    
 24-00706 01/19/24 2024 PEST MANAGEMENT/WU                   
   5 target area office, breakrmfeb        150.00  4-07-55-502-8005-53018    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 48447 04/16/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 157873          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.00 
 
BROWN085  ROBERT M BROWNE                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03698 06/10/24 May 2024                                  
   1 May 2024                            1,775.44  4-24-286-56-291-6000      G WAGE LEVY                                P 48706 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/10/24                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,775.44 
 
BUGPO005  BUG POLICE PEST CONTROL INC                                                                                                                                       
 24-02649 04/17/24 WEED CONTROL / ED                         
   1 WEED CONTROL/FERTILIZER               244.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53384    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES    P 48587 04/17/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 11749           N
     Tracking Id: E594       MTCE. OF UNDERGROUND LINE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:        244.00 
 
CALCU005  CALCULATED KINETICS, LLC                                                                                                                                          
 24-01652 03/04/24 OPTIC/MOUNT PKG/TRAINING/POLIC            
   1 OPTIC PLATE                         6,467.04  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48506 03/04/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 1086            N
   2 SHIPPING                               24.47  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48506 03/04/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 1086            N
                                         6,491.51 
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,491.51 
 
CAMDE010  CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE                                                                                                                                             
 24-01804 03/11/24 Tim Hartman-Training Course/FD            
   1 Course: CE.FAC-112-51                  50.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING               P 48507 03/11/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 24-01804        N
   3 Course: CE.FAC-115-51                  50.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING               P 48507 03/11/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 24-01804        N
                                           100.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        100.00 
 
CDMSM005  CDM SMITH INC.                                                                                                                                                    
 23-05912 09/13/23 PROF SVS-SAFE DRINKING WATER              
   2 PROFESSIONAL SVCS - PAY #2         16,036.93  3-05-55-502-9006-53044    B ADMIN/ACCT - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES       P 48588 09/13/23 05/31/24 06/12/24 90203102        N
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CDMSM005  CDM SMITH INC.                    Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-05912 09/13/23 PROF SVS-SAFE DRINKING WATER   Continued
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 PROFESSIONAL SVCS - PAY #3         10,527.34  3-05-55-502-9006-53044    B ADMIN/ACCT - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES       P 48588 09/13/23 05/31/24 06/12/24 90206640        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
                                        26,564.27 
 
                      Vendor Total:     26,564.27 
 
CEDEC005  CEDE & CO. INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02174 03/27/24 DEBT PRINCIPAL WIRE\FINANCE               
   1 DEBT SVS PRINCIPAL PAY DUE 6/1    455,000.00  4-05-55-520-0000-54001    B NON-DEPT - BOND PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS       P 48388 03/27/24 05/28/24 05/30/24 24-02174        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
 
 24-02175 03/27/24 DEBT SVC INTEREST PAY\FINANCE             
   1 DEBT SVC INTEREST PAY-WIRE         52,968.75  4-05-55-522-0000-54002    B NON-DEPT - BOND INTEREST PAYMENTS        P 48388 03/27/24 05/28/24 05/30/24 24-02175        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   2 DEBT SVC INTEREST PAY-WIRE         10,593.75  4-05-99-900-0000-00009    B ACCRUED INTEREST ON BONDS                P 48388 03/27/24 05/28/24 05/30/24 24-02175        N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
                                        63,562.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:    518,562.50 
 
CENTE010  CENTER FOR HEALTH & FITNESS                                                                                                                                       
 24-03699 06/10/24 May 2024                                  
   1 May 2024                              418.70  4-24-286-56-291-8100      G CENTER FOR HEALTH & FITNESS              P 48707 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/10/24                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        418.70 
 
CENTR030  CENTRAL TURF & IRRIGATION                                                                                                                                         
 24-03187 05/13/24 REC: OPEN PO/IRRIGATION SUPPLI            
   1 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES                   123.50  4-01-28-370-3009-22103    B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURCHASES P 48508 05/13/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 4188667-00      N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   2 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES                   617.16  4-01-28-370-3009-22103    B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURCHASES P 48508 05/13/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 4188985-00      N
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CENTR030  CENTRAL TURF & IRRIGATION         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03187 05/13/24 REC: OPEN PO/IRRIGATION SUPPLI Continued
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
                                           740.66 
 
                      Vendor Total:        740.66 
 
CHALO005  CHALOW, BRUCE                                                                                                                                                     
 24-02688 04/18/24 EXPENSES/TRAVEL-EU GEN                    
   1 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT                476.73  4-05-55-502-9001-53042    B GENERATION - TRAINING & TRAVELING EXP    P 48589 04/18/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 24-02688        N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
 
                      Vendor Total:        476.73 
 
CHAPMA01  CHAPMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES                                                                                                                                    
 24-01612 02/29/24 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES/ENG                
   1 PROF SERVICES MAR 30 - APR 26       7,623.25  C-04-00-000-8916-70413    B NON-DEPT - ORD 89-16 MAINT PROG METHANE  P 48590 02/29/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 9250            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,623.25 
 
CHERR005  CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES                                                                                                                                       
 24-03401 05/22/24 FOR ROAD DEPT #64 KUBOTA/VM               
   1 DRIVELINE #30002996187                727.49  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 48591 05/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 30052D          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   2 FRT PUMP A #02985600                1,956.59  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 48591 05/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 30052D          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   3 COUPLER #30032124126                  144.94  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 48591 05/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 30052D          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   4 FLEX COUPLER #02996186                491.32  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 48591 05/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 30052D          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   5 APPROXIMATE SHIPPING IF ADDED          60.71  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 48591 05/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 30052D          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                         3,381.05 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,381.05 
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CHOIC005  CHOICE CLEANERS INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-00292 01/09/24 EMERGENCY UNIFORM REPAIRS/FD              
   2 7UNIFORM SHIRTS                         2.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23033    B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48509 01/09/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 331603          N
   3 7 UNIFORM SHIRTS                      250.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23033    B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48509 06/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 331603          N
                                           252.00 
 
 24-00326 01/09/24 UNIFORM ALTERATIONS / POLICE              
  11 UNIFORM ALTERATIONS                    16.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 48509 04/11/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 330298          N
  12 UNIFORM ALTERATIONS                    56.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 48509 04/11/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 331760          N
                                            72.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        324.00 
 
CINTA005  CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2                                                                                                                                           
 24-00114 01/05/24 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/VM                  
  20 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 5/16/24          31.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 48592 01/05/24 05/23/24 06/12/24 4192898051      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  22 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 5/23/24          31.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 48592 01/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4193610089      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  23 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 5/30/24          31.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 48592 01/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4194254111      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
                                            93.00 
 
 24-01493 02/26/24 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES/INTCON            
  17 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING 5/23           54.62  4-05-55-502-9002-53322    B INTERCONNECTION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP  P 48592 02/26/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 4193609949      N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
  18 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING 5/30           54.62  4-05-55-502-9002-53322    B INTERCONNECTION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP  P 48592 02/26/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 4194253820      N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
                                           109.24 
 
 24-01728 03/07/24 UNIFORM RENTAL/ELEC-GEN                   
   8 UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY                183.95  4-05-55-502-9001-53322    B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT   P 48592 03/07/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 4193610537      N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                           
   9 UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY                183.95  4-05-55-502-9001-53322    B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT   P 48592 03/07/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 4194254587      N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                           
                                           367.90 
 



 
June 10, 2024                                                                 CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 20   
08:40 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

CINTA005  CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2           Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01928 03/18/24 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES / ED              
   7 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING               692.88  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 48592 03/18/24 05/20/24 06/12/24 4192898894      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   8 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING               689.38  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 48592 03/18/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 4193610682      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   9 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING               689.38  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 48592 03/18/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 4194255103      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
                                         2,071.64 
 
 24-02139 03/26/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC EMPLOYEES/VM              
   1 SUMMER UNIFORM PURCHASES FOR          481.63  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904760106      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
   2 25% ALLOCATED ELECTRIC                185.24  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904760106      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 10% ALLOCATED WATER                    74.10  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904760106      N
   4 SUMMER UNIFORM PURCHASES FOR          234.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904772013      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
   5 25% ALLOCATED ELECTRIC                 90.00  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904772013      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 10% ALLOCATED WATER                    36.00  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904772013      N
   7 SUMMER UNIFORM PURCHASES FOR            7.48  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904775408      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
   8 25% ALLOCATED ELECTRIC                  2.88  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904775408      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   9 10% ALLOCATED WATER                     1.14  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904775408      N
  10 SUMMER UNIFORM PURCHASES FOR          355.94  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904846977      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  11 25% ALLOCATED ELECTRIC                136.90  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904846977      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  12 10% ALLOCATED WATER                    54.76  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904846977      N
  13 SUMMER UNIFORM PURCHASES FOR           69.34  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904851855      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  14 25% ALLOCATED ELECTRIC                 26.67  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904851855      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  15 10% ALLOCATED WATER                    10.67  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 03/26/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 1904851855      N
                                         1,766.75 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

CINTA005  CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2           Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02323 04/02/24 UNIFORM RENTALS/VM                        
  13 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 5/2/24             42.76  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4191449230      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  14 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.44  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4191449230      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  15 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.58  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4191449230      N
  16 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 5/9/24             42.76  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4192170577      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  17 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.44  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4192170577      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  18 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.58  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4192170577      N
  19 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 5/16/24            42.76  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4192898031      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  20 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.44  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4192898031      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  21 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.58  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4192898031      N
  22 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 5/23/24            42.67  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4193610074      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  23 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.41  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4193610074      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  24 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.56  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4193610074      N
  25 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 5/30/24            42.34  4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING       P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4194254093      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  26 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE            16.28  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4194254093      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  27 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE             6.51  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48592 04/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 4194254093      N
                                           328.11 
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,736.64 
 
CINTA010  CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY                                                                                                                                         
 24-00371 01/10/24 FIRST AID / ROADS                         
   5 NITRILE EXAM GLOVES                    14.65  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48510 01/10/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 5212922042      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:         14.65 
 



 
June 10, 2024                                                                 CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 22   
08:40 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
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CLUTC005  CLUTCH BASEBALL                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03410 05/22/24 MINI GRANT FOR PARK CLEANUP               
   1 MINI GRANT FOR A 4HR PARK             500.00  G-02-57-502-2023-32123    B CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY 2023                P 48511 05/22/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 PAGLIUGHI PARK  N
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.00 
 
CMRSF005  CMRS-FP                                                                                                                                                           
 24-03503 05/30/24 MONTHLY POSTAGE/PURCHASING                
   1 MONTHLY POSTAGE FOR                    30.58  4-01-20-120-2001-23052    B CITY CLERK - POSTAGE                     P 48414 05/30/24 05/30/24 05/30/24 04/22-05/28     N
                                             5.63  4-01-20-100-1101-23052    B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE      
                                            97.62  4-01-20-100-1102-23052    B PURCHASING - POSTAGE                     
                                            13.75  4-01-20-105-1103-23052    B HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE                 
                                           106.41  4-01-20-130-1202-23052    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE             
                                            22.48  4-01-20-150-1204-23052    B TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE                   
                                           153.62  4-01-20-145-1205-23052    B TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE                  
                                             1.15  4-01-20-155-1401-23052    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE                
                                           112.92  4-01-22-195-1601-23052    B LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST 
                                         1,424.57  4-01-22-195-1602-23052    B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE         
                                           268.82  4-01-25-265-2403-23052    B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE              
                                             8.93  4-01-25-261-3503-23052    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - POSTAGE              
                                             2.56  4-01-25-275-2801-23052    B PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE                     
                                         3,486.04  4-01-43-490-2701-23052    B COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE               
                                             2.51  4-01-26-315-1113-23052    B VEHICLE MAINT - POSTAGE                  
                                            32.08  4-01-20-165-1109-23052    B ENGINEERING - POSTAGE                    
                                           105.30  4-01-27-330-3501-23052    B HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE              
                                           205.31  4-01-27-330-3502-23052    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE              
                                             9.63  4-01-27-340-2504-23052    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE             
                                            32.33  4-07-55-502-8004-53052    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAGE          
                                            17.45  G-02-57-881-2024-45452    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - POSTAGE           
                                             1.52  G-02-57-506-2018-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2018    
                                           929.45  4-09-55-502-7004-53052    B SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE                    
                                            55.45  4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                
                                            27.53  4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE        
                                           155.68  4-07-55-502-8011-53052    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - POSTAGE             
                                           155.68  4-09-55-502-7005-53052    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - POSTAGE   
                                             1.19  4-01-27-335-1901-23052    B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - POSTAGE       
                                           221.20  4-01-22-195-1604-23052    B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - POSTAGE      
                                           293.74  4-01-25-240-2502-23052    B POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE              
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

CMRSF005  CMRS-FP                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03503 05/30/24 MONTHLY POSTAGE/PURCHASING     Continued
                                             0.29  4-01-20-110-1001-23052    B MAYOR - POSTAGE                          
                                           127.33  4-01-20-180-1110-23052    B PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE                   
                                             0.63  4-07-55-502-8013-53052    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE              
   2 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                       19.30  4-05-55-502-9000-53052    B ENGINEERING POSTAGE & SHIPPING           P 48414 05/30/24 05/30/24 05/30/24 04/22-05/28     N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   3 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                      311.35  4-05-55-502-9004-53052    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE              P 48414 05/30/24 05/30/24 05/30/24 04/22-05/28     N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                          
   4 CDP                                    44.92  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 48414 05/30/24 05/30/24 05/30/24 04/22-05/28     N
   5 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                      213.58  4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                P 48414 05/30/24 05/30/24 05/30/24 04/22-05/28     N
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                           
                                         8,698.53 
 
                      Vendor Total:      8,698.53 
 
COIAS005  COIA'S GARDEN MARKET                                                                                                                                              
 24-03129 05/09/24 REC: MEMORIAL DAY FLOWERS                 
   1 4"RED GERANIUMS 10" POT               324.99  4-01-28-370-3009-23026    B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS            P 48512 05/09/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 R1392           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
 24-03307 05/17/24 FLOWERS FOR EVENT                         
   1 FLOWERS FOR EVENT                      31.98  4-01-28-370-3009-25060    B SENIOR CENTER - EVENTS & ACTIVITIES      P 48512 05/17/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 15803           N
   2 SOIL FOR FLOWERS                       22.99  4-01-28-370-3009-25060    B SENIOR CENTER - EVENTS & ACTIVITIES      P 48512 05/17/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 15803           N
   3 FLOWERS FOR EVENT                       9.00  4-01-28-370-3009-25060    B SENIOR CENTER - EVENTS & ACTIVITIES      P 48512 05/17/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 15803           N
                                            63.97 
 
                      Vendor Total:        388.96 
 
COLON035  COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY                                                                                                                                          
 24-00165 01/08/24 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN              
   4 EF150D-LJ                             668.92  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48593 01/08/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 15795581        N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
 
 24-00166 01/08/24 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN              
   1 DOT14H114 1/4X 1-1/4 TAPCON           270.21  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48593 01/08/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 15797285        N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
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COLON035  COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01451 02/21/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY/ED                    
   1 #2 COVERED SOLID COPPER WIRE        5,756.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 02/21/24 05/17/24 06/12/24 15659299        N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000968105
   2 FREIGHT FEE                           200.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 02/21/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 15659299        N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            
   3 EXTRA SPOOLED WIRE                    149.68  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/21/24 05/22/24 06/12/24 15659299        N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            
                                         6,105.68 
 
 24-02563 04/12/24 PARTS AND SUPPLIES / ED                   
  16 STRUTSWGASLT                          212.43  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 15776226        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  17 SCWA131 1X1/2 RED WASHER               42.96  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 15782079        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  18 BPT570-DCR2 3/8                       114.16  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 15783663        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  19 PARTS/SUPPLIES                        121.35  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 15787946        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  20 LEV14532W WHT 3WAY SW $                16.40  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 15789915        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  21 NSIS1210VS 12-10 VNL FORK $            81.16  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 15790367        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  22 BURKSU20 6AWG ALCU SEC CONN            66.69  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 15792560        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  23 ITEQ2125 2P 125A 120/240V CB          215.99  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 15790375        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  24 NSIF162503VS 16-14 VNL FEM            105.38  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48593 04/12/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 15794945        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
                                           976.52 
 
 24-03183 05/13/24 ELECTRCIAN DEPARTMENT S/H                 
   3 DRYWALL HOLE CUTTER                    82.23  4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE          P 48593 05/13/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15777139        N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                                
   4 DRYWALL HOLE CUTTER                    84.86  4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE          P 48593 05/13/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15777139        N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                                
                                           167.09 
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COLON035  COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03280 05/16/24 FOR DISTRIBUTION GARAGE / ED              
   1 EMT1 EMT CNDT 1"                      190.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
   2 OZ4100S 1" EMT SS CONN                 29.11  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15776047        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
   3 OZ5100S 1" EMT SS COUP                 23.13  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15776047        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
   4 EMT3/4 3/4" EMT CONDUIT               345.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
   5 OZ4075S 3/4" EMT SS CONN               27.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15776029        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
   6 OZ5075S 3/4" EMT SS COUP               27.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 157776029       N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
   7 CADCD1B 3/4" COND HGR W/BOLT           99.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
   8 UNIP1428ASEG 1" EMT PIPE STR           52.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
   9 UNIP1427ASEG 3/4" EMT PIPE S           46.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  10 SC500 BEAM CLAMP 1/4"-20              137.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  11 DOTRMC1438 1/4-20X3/8 RDHD             12.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  12 UNIP10061420EG 1/4 SPRING NU          165.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  13 STRUTSWGASLT14-10 13/16 SLT1           24.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  14 SC72171-3/4&1 4-11/16 2-1/8           149.75  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  15 SC52171-1/2&3/4E SQ 2-1/8D B          122.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  16 SC72C1 4-11/16 SQ BLANK CVR            31.25  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  17 SC52C1 4" SQ FLAT BLANK COVE           28.75  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  18 EMRELXN400R2SQLR LED COMBO            179.90  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

COLON035  COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03280 05/16/24 FOR DISTRIBUTION GARAGE / ED   Continued
  19 LEVCS1202W SP 20A 277V WHT S            5.92  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  20 LEV16342W 20A WHY DEC DUP RE          110.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  21 MUL11433 4" SQ 2GFI RAISED C           24.40  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  22 MUL11432 4" GFI COVER                   4.58  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  23 EMREF43DLED LED REMOTE HEAD            55.84  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  24 THHN12BLK #12 THHN BLACK STR          410.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  25 THHN12RED #12 THHN RED STRAN          410.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  26 THHN12WHT #12 THHN WHITE STR          410.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  27 THHN12GRN #12 THHN GREEN STR          410.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  28 MET8ST2L80SC3 8' LED STRIP          1,955.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  29 ALMC12/2 ALUM MC 12/2                 143.75  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  30 BPT570-DCR2 3/8" MC SADDLE C           57.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  31 BPT801DC2 3/8" 90D FLEX CONN           43.75  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  32 DOTEB5 1/4X3 EYE BOLT W/NUT            37.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  33 DOTHN14 STEEL HEX NUT                   6.25  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  34 DOTCH1212 SINGLE JACK CHAIN            55.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  35 DOTFENW14114 FENDER WASHER             19.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
  36 IDE30-644J TW-PRO R/T 500 JAR          50.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

COLON035  COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03280 05/16/24 FOR DISTRIBUTION GARAGE / ED   Continued
  37 HOM120 1P 20A CIRCUIT BRKR             68.50  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48593 05/16/24 05/21/24 06/12/24 15773308        N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                          
                                         5,967.88 
 
 24-03371 05/21/24 METERS AND INVENTORY                      
   1 TAPE 3" WIDE/1000' LONG-RED           475.95  4-05-55-502-9003-53372    B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS   P 48593 05/21/24 05/22/24 06/12/24 15780650        N
     Tracking Id: E584       UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.                              Inventory Id: ED-000000854050
   2 YELLOW CAUTION TAPE                   211.90  4-05-55-502-9003-53372    B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS   P 48593 05/21/24 05/22/24 06/12/24 15780650        N
     Tracking Id: E584       UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.                              
   3 1000 AMP AC/DC CLAMP METER            730.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS      P 48593 05/21/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 15793597        N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                             
   4 TREU-RMS INDUSTRIAL DIGITAL           495.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53372    B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS   P 48593 05/21/24 05/22/24 06/12/24 15780668        N
     Tracking Id: E584       UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.                              
                                         1,912.85 
 
                      Vendor Total:     16,069.15 
 
COMCA005  COMCAST                                                                                                                                                           
 24-00342 01/10/24 WIFI-INTERNET/ELEC-GEN                    
   6 BUSINESS INTERNET 5/24-6/23           273.12  4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE                   P 48448 04/26/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560487429 N
     Tracking Id: E554C      MTCE OF MISC OTHER GEN CLAYVILLE                   
 
 24-00382 01/10/24 CABLE SERVICE/ED                          
   6 CABLE SERVICE 5/26-6/25                10.02  4-05-55-502-9003-53038    B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES        P 48449 01/10/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560430171 N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
 24-00513 01/11/24 COMCAST CABLE & VIDEO/ EU-ENG             
   7 BUSINESS CABLE 5/23-6/22              172.24  4-05-55-502-9000-53011    B ENGINEERING TELEPHONE                    P 48450 04/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560744639 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
 24-00650 01/17/24 8499-05-056-0120657/EMS STA #2            
   6 EMS STA 2 INTRNT 5/29-6/28             24.95  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48451 04/23/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560120657 N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
 
 24-00651 01/17/24 8499-05-056-0386944/EMS STA #4            
   5 MAY 14-JUNE 13                         24.95  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48452 04/23/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560386944 N
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COMCA005  COMCAST                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00652 01/17/24 8499-05-056-0473411/FIRE ST #3            
   6 FIRE STA 3 INTERNET 5/7-6/6           128.40  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48453 04/10/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560473411 N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                    
 
 24-00653 01/17/24 8499-05-056-0429629/FIRE ST #4            
   6 FIRE STA 4 INTRNT 5/17-6/16           153.27  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48454 04/10/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560429629 N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                    
 
 24-00654 01/17/24 8499-05-056-0373975/PD ACADEMY            
   6 STATIC IPs PD ACADEMY5/22-6/21         19.95  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48455 04/23/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560373975 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
 
 24-00655 01/17/24 8499-05-056-07369973/PD (PLUM)            
   5 STATIC IPs POLICE 5/25-6/24           657.61  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 48456 04/09/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 499050560736973 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,464.51 
 
CONNE015  DANNER, HEATHER                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02951 04/30/24 EXPENSE REIMB ACTUAL / POLICE             
   1 ** MEAL EXPENSES                       41.45  4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 48594 04/30/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 4/23-26/24      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         41.45 
 
CONSU005  CONSULTING ENGINEER SERVICES I                                                                                                                                    
 21-09231 12/29/21 SITE PLAN/ENG                             
  18 141 SHERIDAN AVE SITE PLAN-        22,213.00  3-01-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         P 48513 12/29/21 05/29/24 06/12/24 47901           N
 
                      Vendor Total:     22,213.00 
 
CRAFT005  CRAFT OIL CORPORATION DBA                                                                                                                                         
 24-00343 01/10/24 LUBE OIL & COOLANT/DLEC-GEN               
   1 DEFENDAL ENVIRO AUTO AF             1,710.70  4-05-55-502-9001-53315    B GENERATION - LUBRICANTS - TURBINE OIL    P 48514 01/10/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 51553507        N
     Tracking Id: E554X      MTCE OF MISC OTHER GEN 11                          
   2 FOR CLAYVILLE                       1,710.70  4-05-55-502-9001-53315    B GENERATION - LUBRICANTS - TURBINE OIL    P 48514 01/10/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 51553507        N
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CRAFT005  CRAFT OIL CORPORATION DBA         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00343 01/10/24 LUBE OIL & COOLANT/DLEC-GEN    Continued
     Tracking Id: E554C      MTCE OF MISC OTHER GEN CLAYVILLE                   
                                         3,421.40 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,421.40 
 
CULMA005  CULMAC INVESTORS INC.                                                                                                                                             
 24-03454 05/28/24 LIEN REDEMPTION 22-00032                  
   1 LIEN REDEMPTION #22-00032          10,890.91  T-30-00-000-0000-00002    B TAX TITLE LIEN - REDEMPTIONS             P 48423 05/28/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 CERT 22-00032   N
 
                      Vendor Total:     10,890.91 
 
CUMBE015  CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE                                                                                                                                    
 24-03415 05/22/24 1189 ROOSEVELT/CDP                        
   1 RECORD CDBG MORTGAGE                   85.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80301    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN     P 48515 05/22/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 24-03415        N
 
 24-03416 05/22/24 1460 NELSON / CDP                         
   1 CANCEL AHTF MORTGAGE                   25.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85700    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-FEES                  P 48516 05/22/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 24-03416        N
 
 24-03467 05/28/24 3217 HERITAGE / CDP                       
   1 RECORD AHTF MORTGAGE                   85.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85700    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-FEES                  P 48517 05/28/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 24-03467        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        195.00 
 
CUMBE045  CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH                                                                                                                                    
 24-02023 03/20/24 DUMPSTER PICKUP/ED                        
   5 ELECTRIC-UTILITY DUMPSTER             171.02  4-05-55-502-9003-53057    B DIST DIV - MUNICIPAL BLDGS TRASH PICKUP  P 48595 03/20/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 897973          N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   7 ELECTRIC-UTILITY DUMPSTER               0.01  4-05-55-502-9003-53057    B DIST DIV - MUNICIPAL BLDGS TRASH PICKUP  P 48595 05/30/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 897973          N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
                                           171.03 
 
 24-02720 04/22/24 P.W. DUMPSTER                             
   3 13 BULKY WASTE                        400.74  4-01-28-375-3008-23057    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - TRASH/GARBAGE        P 48595 04/22/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 00895466        N
   4 13 BULKY WASTE                        243.99  4-01-28-375-3008-23057    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - TRASH/GARBAGE        P 48595 05/23/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 00895466        N
                                           644.73 
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CUMBE045  CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03128 05/09/24 TIPPING FEES FOR 2024                     
   4 TIPPING FEES                       76,827.76  4-09-55-502-7004-53072    B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES               P 48595 05/09/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 240531-603      N
 
 24-03468 05/28/24 AUTO TIRES                                
   1 AUTO TIRES                            153.00  G-02-57-506-2018-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2018    P 48595 05/28/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 00895629        N
   2 AUTO TIRES                             12.00  G-02-57-506-2018-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2018    P 48595 05/28/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 00896172        N
                                           165.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     77,808.52 
 
CUMBE050  CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH                                                                                                                                    
 24-01049 02/05/24 57 W PARK CHARGEBACK /FINANCE             
   4 Utility Chargeback APRIL'24            56.51  4-05-55-502-9006-53020    B ADMIN/ACCT - ELECTRIC 57 W. PARK AVE     P 48596 02/05/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 24-00346        N
     Tracking Id: E921P      MISC OFFICE EXPENSES - 57 W PARK                   
 
                      Vendor Total:         56.51 
 
CUMBE115  CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE                                                                                                                                      
 24-01219 02/08/24 OPEN PO PHYS HRS STD CLIN/PHN             
   8 PHYSICIAN SERVICES MAY 2024         1,400.00  G-02-58-605-2023-90344    B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-PROF SERV P 48597 02/08/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 MAY 2024 STD    N
     Tracking Id: GOAL2      NJACCHO GOAL 2                                     
   9 MAY 2024  PHYSICIAN SERVICES        1,312.50  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 48597 02/08/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 MAY 2024 STD    N
                                         2,712.50 
 
 24-03509 05/30/24 PHYSICIAN HRS TB CLINIC/PHN               
   1 SVCS RENDERED FOR MAY 2024            350.00  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 48597 05/30/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 24-03509 - 1    N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,062.50 
 
CUSTO005  CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-00900 01/26/24 open po for winter snow gear              
   4 CORNERSTONE ANSI 107 CLASS 3          350.63  4-01-26-310-3101-23033    B CITY HALL BLDG - UNIFORMS                P 48518 01/26/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 284092          N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   5 25%                                   125.23  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48518 01/26/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 284092          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
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CUSTO005  CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC.              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00900 01/26/24 open po for winter snow gear   Continued
   6 5%                                     25.04  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48518 01/26/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 284092          N
                                           500.90 
 
 24-02352 04/04/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER BLDG./MAIN            
   1 SHIRTS, HATS LOGO ALWAYS GROWI      1,150.05  4-01-26-310-3101-23033    B CITY HALL BLDG - UNIFORMS                P 48518 04/04/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 284198          N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                   410.73  4-05-55-502-9007-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48518 04/04/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 284198          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                     82.15  4-07-55-502-8014-53033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48518 04/04/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 284198          N
                                         1,642.93 
 
 24-02983 05/02/24 Ball Caps for Career Staff/FD             
   1 Snapback Trucker Cap-Richardso        520.92  4-01-25-265-2402-23033    B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING     P 48518 05/02/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 284416          N
 
 24-03213 05/14/24 REC:  T-SHIRT ORDER                       
   1 T-SHIRT ORDER                          73.74  4-01-28-370-3009-23033    B RECREATION - UNIFORM & CLOTHING          P 48518 05/14/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 284457          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,738.49 
 
DATIN01   D&A TINTMASTERS LLC                                                                                                                                               
 24-02990 05/02/24 FOR VARIOUS CITY VEHICLES / VM            
   2 VEHICLE TINTING AND DETAILING         290.03  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 48598 05/02/24 05/23/24 06/12/24 INV0243         N
   3 VEHICLE TINTING AND DETAILING          34.96  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 48598 05/23/24 05/23/24 06/12/24 INV0243         N
                                           324.99 
 
                      Vendor Total:        324.99 
 
DELEC005  D ELECTRIC MOTORS INC                                                                                                                                             
 24-00350 01/10/24 REPAIRS/PARTS-ELEC/GEN                    
   6 BALDOR 1HP 3450RPM 3PH 230            807.33  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48599 01/10/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 31809           N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
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Vendor #  Name                             
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DELEC005  D ELECTRIC MOTORS INC             Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00716 01/19/24 PUMP EQUIP REPAIRS/WU                     
   1 PUMP EQUIP RPRS W/U                   430.90  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 48599 01/19/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 31829           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,238.23 
 
DELL0005  DELL                                                                                                                                                              
 24-03442 05/24/24 DELL PRO KEYBOARD + MOUSE/IS              
   1 DELL PRO KEYBOARD + MOUSE/IS          269.92  4-01-20-140-1104-23017    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU P 48519 05/24/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 10751968270     N
   2 DELL PRO KEYBOARD + MOUSE/IS          303.66  4-05-55-502-9008-53017    B INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FURN & EQUI P 48519 05/24/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 10751968270     N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 DELL PRO KEYBOARD + MOUSE/IS           67.48  4-07-55-502-8015-53017    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT P 48519 05/24/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 10751968270     N
   4 DELL PRO KEYBOARD + MOUSE/IS           33.74  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 48519 05/24/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 10751968270     N
                                           674.80 
 
 24-03550 06/03/24 DELL MICRO ENTERPRISE RNWL/IS             
   1 DELL MICRO ENTERPRISE RNWL/IS     123,406.33  4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE    P 48424 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 10741404021     N
   2 DELL MICRO ENTERPRISE RNWL/IS     138,832.12  4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE        P 48424 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 10741404021     N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 DELL MICRO ENTERPRISE RNWL/IS      30,851.58  4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE   P 48424 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 10741404021     N
   4 DELL MICRO ENTERPRISE RNWL/IS      15,425.79  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 48424 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 10741404021     N
                                       308,515.82 
 
                      Vendor Total:    309,190.62 
 
DELTA010  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N.J. INC.                                                                                                                                    
 24-03519 05/30/24 JUNE 2024 / FINANCE                       
   1 JUN 2024 - CITY                     9,103.68  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
   2 JUN 2024 - LIBRARY                    337.64  4-01-29-390-4501-23047    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
   3 JUN 2024 - S FLAIM                     25.11  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
   4 JUN 2024 - ELECTRIC                 2,651.06  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   5 JUN 2024 - WATER                      847.65  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
   6 JUN 2024 - SOLID WASTE                 68.55  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
   7 JUN 2024 - L GILROY                     5.02  G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
   8 JUN 2024 - A MELNICK                    4.56  G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
   9 JUN 2024 - A MELNICK                   13.68  G-12-60-800-7548-20534    B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  10 JUN 2024 - A MELNICK                    6.84  G-12-60-801-7730-20195    B CDP - HOME 30TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND      P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
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DELTA010  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N.J. INC.    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03519 05/30/24 JUNE 2024 / FINANCE            Continued
  11 JUN 2024 - L GILROY                     5.02  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  12 JUN 2024 - C BUONO                     20.08  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  13 JUN 2024 - N DICKERSON                 13.22  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  14 JUN 2024 - E MARTIN                    14.56  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  15 JUN 2024 - A WILLIAMS                  15.05  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  16 JUN 2024 - A MELNICK                    4.56  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  17 JUN 2024 - A WILLIAMS                  22.80  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  18 JUN 2024 - A MELNICK                   15.96  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
  19 JUN 2024 - A WILLIAMS                   7.75  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 48425 05/30/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 24-03519        N
                                        13,182.79 
 
                      Vendor Total:     13,182.79 
 
DNS0120   DNS SOLUTIONS LLC                                                                                                                                                 
 24-03494 05/29/24 ANNUAL FIRE MONITORING / ED               
   1 ANNUAL FIRE MONITORING                525.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE          P 48520 05/29/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 14647           N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                                
 
                      Vendor Total:        525.00 
 
DONAH005  DONAHUE, DAVID                                                                                                                                                    
 24-03527 05/31/24 CDL REIMBURSEMENT / ED                    
   1 REIMBURSEMENT FEE                      18.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53038    B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES        P 48600 05/31/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 24-03527        N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
                      Vendor Total:         18.00 
 
DOWNT005  VINELAND DOWNTOWN                                                                                                                                                 
 23-05724 09/05/23 NPP REIMBURSEMENT /ECODEV                 
   2 NPP META                               46.49  G-02-57-509-2021-22023    B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG(NPP) - PROGRAM P 48601 09/05/23 05/30/24 06/12/24 REIMBURSEMENT   N
 
                      Vendor Total:         46.49 
 
DUTRA005  DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC.                                                                                                                                        
 24-02981 05/02/24 open purchase order bldg/maint            
   4 4 FLATS                                49.00  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48521 05/02/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 72520           N
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DUTRA005  DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC.        Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02981 05/02/24 open purchase order bldg/maint Continued
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   5 25%                                    17.50  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48521 05/02/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 72520           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 5%                                      3.50  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48521 05/02/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 72520           N
                                            70.00 
 
 24-03297 05/17/24 FAN APPARATUS PUMPS / WU                  
   1 FAN APPARATUS PUMPS / WU            3,900.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 48521 05/17/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 72526           N
 
 24-03382 05/21/24 PUMP BUILD MAINT / WU                     
   1 REPAIR AND REINSTALL H20 VAULT      1,495.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48521 05/21/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 72556           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,465.00 
 
EASTE055  EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO INC                                                                                                                                         
 23-04423 06/29/23 NEW GENIE FOR ELECTRIC GEN/VM             
   1 NEW GENIE Z45/25J DC WITH JIB      81,879.00  3-05-55-512-9001-52000    B GENERATION DIV - CAPITAL                 P 48602 06/29/23 06/04/24 06/12/24 M70471          N
     Tracking Id: E392P      TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT                           
 
 24-00235 01/08/24 ANNUAL INSP/MAINT / WU                    
   2 INSPECT/GENERAL MAINTENANCE           519.75  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 48602 01/08/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 824266          N
 
 24-03391 05/22/24 SCISSOR LIFT / FORKLIFT REPAIR            
   1 REPLACE ALL WHEELS AND TIRES        1,772.88  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48602 05/22/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 824368          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   3 PARTS FREIGHT                         200.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48602 06/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 824368          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                         1,972.88 
 
                      Vendor Total:     84,371.63 
 
ECKER010  ECKERT FIRE TACTICS, LLC                                                                                                                                          
 24-03434 05/23/24 5 Skill Stations Training/FD              
   1 5 Skill Stations Training/FD          900.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING               P 48522 05/23/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 2966            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        900.00 
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ENVIR005  ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES,INC                                                                                                                                    
 23-04574 07/11/23 WASTE REMOVAL/ELEC-GEN                    
   6 ULTRA LOW SULFUR DISTILATE         20,653.08  3-05-55-502-9001-53311    B GENERATION DIV - DISPOSAL  HAZARD  WASTE P 48603 07/11/23 05/24/24 06/12/24 1367701         N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                           
 
                      Vendor Total:     20,653.08 
 
ENVIR055  ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH                                                                                                                                    
 24-03181 05/13/24 ESRI ARCGIS SOFT MAINT RNWL/IS            
   1 ESRI ARCGIS SOFT MAINT RNWL/IS      5,150.00  4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE    P 48604 05/13/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 94727490        N
   2 ESRI ARCGIS SOFT MAINT RNWL/IS      5,793.75  4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE        P 48604 05/13/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 94727490        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 ESRI ARCGIS SOFT MAINT RNWL/IS      1,287.50  4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE   P 48604 05/13/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 94727490        N
   4 ESRI ARCGIS SOFT MAINT RNWL/IS        643.75  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 48604 05/13/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 94727490        N
                                        12,875.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,875.00 
 
ETRAS005  ETR ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 24-03161 05/10/24 SUPPLIES/ALLIANCE PROMOTION/HD            
   1 6 SLOT PAMPHLET DISPLAY RACK           29.99  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
   2 ABOUT DRUGS SET WITH RACK             110.39  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
   3 WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT            28.00  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
   4 WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT            28.00  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
   5 WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT            28.00  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
   6 WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT            28.00  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
   7 WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT            31.00  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
   8 WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT            28.00  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
   9 E-CIGARETTES: 10 THINGS TO             28.00  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
  10 E-CIGARETTES: 10 THINGS TO             28.00  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
  11 2 SLOT PAMPHLET DISPLAY RACK           12.99  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
  12 ESTIMATED SHIPPING                     60.86  G-02-57-602-2023-52400    B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT 2023-2024       P 48523 05/10/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 285998          N
                                           441.23 
 
                      Vendor Total:        441.23 
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EUROF020  EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING                                                                                                                                      
 24-01694 03/05/24 FOR WATER SAMPLING / WU                   
  34 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 03/05/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 6300058453      N
  35 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              252.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 03/05/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 6300058454      N
  36 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 03/05/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 6300058455      N
  37 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              320.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 03/05/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 6300058528      N
  38 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              165.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 03/05/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 6300058572      N
                                         1,529.00 
 
 24-03162 05/10/24 REGULATORY WATER TESTING / WU             
   1 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              245.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 05/10/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 6300058801      N
   2 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER               30.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 05/10/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 6300058804      N
   3 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER               35.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 05/10/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 6300058806      N
   4 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 05/10/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 6300058809      N
   5 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              180.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 05/10/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 6300058862      N
   6 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              252.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 48605 05/10/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 6300058863      N
                                         1,138.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,667.00 
 
EXPER005  EXPERIAN                                                                                                                                                          
 24-02369 04/05/24 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES / POLIC            
   3 CIS ONLINE MAY 2024                    27.48  4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 48606 04/05/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 424344          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         27.48 
 
FEDEX005  FEDEX EXPRESS                                                                                                                                                     
 24-03431 05/23/24 2024 PO SHIPPING EXPENSE                  
   1 SHIPPING EXPENSE                        3.60  4-01-20-155-1401-23052    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE                P 48524 05/23/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 8-483-02182     N
                                             0.80  4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                
                                             3.61  4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE        
   2 ALLOCATE EXPENSE                        5.34  4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                P 48524 05/23/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 8-483-02182     N
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                           
   3 SHIPPING EXPENSE                        3.60  4-01-20-155-1401-23052    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE                P 48524 05/23/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 8-497-84557     N
                                             0.80  4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                
                                             3.61  4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE        
   4 ALLOCATE EXPENSE                        5.34  4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                P 48524 05/23/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 8-497-84557     N
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FEDEX005  FEDEX EXPRESS                     Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03431 05/23/24 2024 PO SHIPPING EXPENSE       Continued
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                           
                                            26.70 
 
 24-03461 05/28/24 FEDEX /ECODEV                             
   1 INVOICE 8-483-02182                    18.78  G-02-57-881-2023-45452    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - POSTAGE           P 48524 05/28/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 8-483-02182     N
 
                      Vendor Total:         45.48 
 
FERGU005  FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC                                                                                                                                         
 24-01806 03/11/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU                   
   1 HYMAX CPLG 10" OD 10.70-12.00       1,827.64  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 48607 03/11/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 676646          N
     Tracking Id: W343       Trans. & Distrib. Mains                            Inventory Id: WU-HYMAX-10
   3 2" REHAU (PEXa) BLUE TUBING           500.00  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 48607 03/11/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 676646          N
     Tracking Id: W345       Service Renewals                                   Inventory Id: WU-RUPS10020
                                         2,327.64 
 
 24-03131 05/09/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU                   
   1 1" CURB BOX, 4 FT HIGH,             5,604.80  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 48607 05/09/24 05/16/24 06/12/24 687801          N
     Tracking Id: W345       Service Renewals                                   Inventory Id: WU-H10314-100
 
 24-03393 05/22/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU                   
   2 TYLER VALVE BOX LID, MARKED           580.00  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 48607 05/22/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 689575          N
     Tracking Id: W343       Trans. & Distrib. Mains                            Inventory Id: WU-VB-LIDWATER
 
                      Vendor Total:      8,512.44 
 
FIG20005  FIG 20 LLC FBO SEC PTY                                                                                                                                            
 24-03517 05/30/24 TTL PREMIUM #22-00015                     
   1 TTL PREMIUM #22-00015               1,800.00  T-30-00-000-0000-10001    B TAX TITLE LIEN - PREMIUMS                P 48426 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 CERT 22-00015   N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,800.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

FISHE005  FISHER, CAROLYN                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03495 05/29/24 REIMB POOL INSPECT SUPPLIES/HD            
   1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR POOL                 41.96  4-01-27-330-3502-23028    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48608 05/29/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 5/24/24         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         41.96 
 
FLAGS005  FLAGSHIP HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.                                                                                                                                      
 24-03574 06/03/24 JUNE 2024 / FINANCE                       
   1 JUNE 2024 - CITY                    8,508.44  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
   2 JUNE 2024 - LIBRARY                   105.16  4-01-29-390-4501-23047    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
   3 JUNE 2024 - L CICCHITTI                26.29  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
   4 JUNE 2024 - ELECTRIC                2,484.85  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   5 JUNE 2024 - WATER                     794.51  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
   6 JUNE 2024 - SOLID WASTE                64.25  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
   7 JUNE 2024 - A RIVERA                   21.57  G-12-60-800-7548-20534    B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
   8 JUNE 2024 - R BARD                     34.18  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
   9 JUNE 2024 - S FOROSISKY                21.03  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  10 JUNE 2024 - R BARD                     13.15  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  11 JUNE 2024 - S FOROSISKY                31.55  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  12 JUNE 2024 - N ROSARIO                  52.58  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  13 JUNE 2024 - A RIVERA                    8.94  G-02-57-509-2021-22021    B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (NPP) ADMIN    P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  14 JUNE 2024 - M ASHMAN                   21.03  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  15 JUNE 2024 - R CLENDANIEL               20.51  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  16 JUNE 2024 - P LAGERHOLM                21.03  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  17 JUNE 2024 - A GOMEZ                    52.58  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  18 JUNE 2024 - C LOPEZ                    52.58  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
  19 JUNE 2024 - A RIVERA                   22.07  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 48427 06/03/24 06/04/24 06/05/24 150788          N
                                        12,356.30 
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,356.30 
 
FRALI001  FRALINGER ENGINEERING PA                                                                                                                                          
 23-08035 12/27/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES /ECODEV             
   2 W. WEYMOUTH ROAD B 303 L8           1,925.00  G-02-57-881-2022-45454    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 CONSULTANTS         P 48609 12/27/23 06/05/24 06/12/24 85175           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,925.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

GANNE005  GANNETT NEW YORK-NEW JERSEY                                                                                                                                       
 24-03615 06/06/24 ADS FOR MAY 2024 / PURCHASING             
   1 PURCHASING ADS FOR MAY 2024            66.92  4-01-20-100-1102-23046    B PURCHASING - PRINTING & LEGAL ADVERTISIN P 48610 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 6432819         N
                                            14.87  4-07-55-502-8014-53046    B SHARED SVCS DIV - ADVERTISING            
                                             7.44  4-09-55-502-7007-53046    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ADVERTISING    
   2 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                       59.49  4-05-55-502-9007-53046    B SHARED SVCS DIV - ADVERTISING            P 48610 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 6432819         N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 AD FOR ELECTRIC UTILITY                25.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53046    B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS    P 48610 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 6432819         N
     Tracking Id: E913       ADVERTISING EXPENSES                               
   4 AD FOR WATER UTILITY                   13.44  4-07-55-502-8013-53046    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI P 48610 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 6432819         N
                                           187.16 
 
 24-03617 06/06/24 Legal Ads April2024 CITY CLERK            
   1 APRIL 2024 LEGAL ADS CITYCLERK        409.21  4-01-20-120-2002-23046    B PRINTING AND LEGAL ADVERTISING - ADVERTI P 48611 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 APRIL 2024      N
   2 APRIL 2024 LEGAL ADS CITYCLERK         14.79  4-05-55-502-9006-53046    B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS    P 48611 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 APRIL 2024      N
     Tracking Id: E913       ADVERTISING EXPENSES                               
   3 APRIL 2024 LEGAL ADS CITYCLERK          5.47  4-07-55-502-8013-53046    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI P 48611 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 APRIL 2024      N
   4 APRIL 2024 LEGAL ADS CITYCLERK         40.92  4-01-21-185-1605-23046    B ZONING OFFICE - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTIONS  P 48611 06/06/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 APRIL 2024      N
                                           470.39 
 
                      Vendor Total:        657.55 
 
GARD1034  GARDEN STATE INVESTMENT                                                                                                                                           
 24-03455 05/28/24 LIEN REDEMPTION 22-00129                  
   1 LIEN REDEMPTION #22-00129          16,294.50  T-30-00-000-0000-00002    B TAX TITLE LIEN - REDEMPTIONS             P 48457 05/28/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 CERT 22-00129   N
 
                      Vendor Total:     16,294.50 
 
GARDE025  GARDEN STATE INV. GRP.                                                                                                                                            
 24-03516 05/30/24 TTL PREMIUM #22-00244                     
   1 TTL PREMIUM #22-00244               1,800.00  T-30-00-000-0000-10001    B TAX TITLE LIEN - PREMIUMS                P 48428 05/30/24 06/03/24 06/05/24 CERT 22-00244   N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,800.00 
 
GETRA010  G & E TRAILER SALES LLC                                                                                                                                           
 24-00391 01/10/24 TRAILER PARTS / ED                        
   7 TRAILER PARTS                          35.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48612 01/10/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 122913          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

GETRA010  G & E TRAILER SALES LLC           Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03379 05/21/24 PUMPS BUILDING MAINT / WU                 
   1 PUMP BUILIDNG MAINT / WU              759.60  4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48612 05/21/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 122596          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        794.60 
 
GIORD025  GIORDANO'S VINELAND SCRAP MATE                                                                                                                                    
 24-00295 01/09/24 TRASH DUMPSTER/ACADEMY/POLICE             
   6 FUNDS TO COVER MAY - AUGUST           171.00  4-01-99-900-0000-00034    B RESERVE FOR POLICE FIREARMS TRAIN RANGE  P 48525 04/02/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 488565          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        171.00 
 
GMHOM010  G&M HOME IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                                                                             
 24-03219 05/14/24 730 E ALMOND / CDP                        
   1 730 E ALMOND ROOF EMERGENCY        12,610.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 48613 05/14/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 730 E ALMOND ST N
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,610.00 
 
GOLDE030  GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC.                                                                                                                                            
 22-04385 06/20/22 ELECTRIC PLANT/DECOMMISSIONING            
  22 Professional Serv. to 4/30/24      35,929.30  C-06-00-000-2248-72000    B ORDINANCE 2022-48                        P 48614 03/12/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 40039963        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     35,929.30 
 
GONZA015  GONZALEZ, NELSON                                                                                                                                                  
 24-03274 05/15/24 ACTUAL MEAL EXPENSES / POLICE             
   1 ** MEAL EXPENSES                       27.43  4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 48615 05/15/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 5/15-17/24      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         27.43 
 
GREAT015  GREATAMERICAN FINANCIAL SERV.                                                                                                                                     
 24-03571 06/03/24 POSTAGE METER/MAY / PURCHASING            
   1 MONTHLY POSTAGE METER LEASE             0.01  4-01-20-110-1001-23052    B MAYOR - POSTAGE                          P 48526 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 36613721        N
                                             1.49  4-01-20-120-2001-23052    B CITY CLERK - POSTAGE                     
                                             0.74  4-01-20-100-1101-23052    B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE      
                                             2.42  4-01-20-100-1102-23052    B PURCHASING - POSTAGE                     
                                             0.42  4-01-20-105-1103-23052    B HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE                 
                                             3.39  4-01-20-130-1202-23052    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE             



 
June 10, 2024                                                                 CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 41   
08:40 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

GREAT015  GREATAMERICAN FINANCIAL SERV.     Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03571 06/03/24 POSTAGE METER/MAY / PURCHASING Continued
                                             0.83  4-01-20-150-1204-23052    B TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE                   
                                             3.24  4-01-20-145-1205-23052    B TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE                  
                                             2.05  4-01-22-195-1601-23052    B LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST 
                                            36.90  4-01-22-195-1602-23052    B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE         
                                             4.70  4-01-22-195-1604-23052    B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - POSTAGE      
                                             0.04  4-01-27-335-1901-23052    B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - POSTAGE       
                                             6.35  4-01-25-265-2403-23052    B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE              
                                             8.78  4-01-25-240-2502-23052    B POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE              
                                           101.21  4-01-43-490-2701-23052    B COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE               
                                             0.08  4-01-26-315-1113-23052    B VEHICLE MAINT - POSTAGE                  
                                             0.99  4-01-20-165-1109-23052    B ENGINEERING - POSTAGE                    
                                             3.91  4-01-20-180-1110-23052    B PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE                   
                                             2.91  4-01-27-330-3501-23052    B HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE              
                                             7.68  4-01-27-330-3502-23052    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE              
                                             0.18  4-01-27-340-2504-23052    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE             
                                             0.04  4-01-20-100-1105-23052    B PEOSHA - POSTAGE                         
                                             0.86  4-07-55-502-8004-53052    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAGE          
                                             0.49  G-02-57-881-2023-45452    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - POSTAGE           
                                             0.03  G-02-57-506-2019-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019    
                                            29.59  4-09-55-502-7004-53052    B SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE                    
                                             1.81  4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                
                                             0.90  4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE        
                                             4.84  4-07-55-502-8011-53052    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - POSTAGE             
                                             4.84  4-09-55-502-7005-53052    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - POSTAGE   
   2 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                        0.59  4-05-55-502-9000-53052    B ENGINEERING POSTAGE & SHIPPING           P 48526 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 36613721        N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   3 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                        9.68  4-05-55-502-9004-53052    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE              P 48526 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 36613721        N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                          
   4 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                        6.88  4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                P 48526 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 36613721        N
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                           
   5 CDP                                     1.13  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 48526 06/03/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 36613721        N
                                           250.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
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GREER005  GREER LIME COMPANY                                                                                                                                                
 24-02733 04/22/24 FOR WATER TREATMENT / WU                  
   1 HYDRATED LIME, (FINE SIZE)          7,593.75  4-07-55-502-8002-53030    B PUMPING EXP DIV - CHEMICALS              P 48616 04/22/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 702768          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,593.75 
 
GROUP010  GROUPE LACASSE LLC                                                                                                                                                
 24-02096 03/22/24 MAYORS OFFICE FURNITURE                   
   1 MAYORS OFFICE FURNITURE             1,259.05  C-04-00-000-2223-78006    B ORD 22-23 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTAL IMPROV    P 48617 03/22/24 06/06/24 06/12/24 1325764         N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                          
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,259.05 
 
GSSVI005  GSS VINELAND, INC                                                                                                                                                 
 24-00307 01/09/24 PRISONER MEALS / POLICE                   
  17 PRISONER'S MEALS--                     15.08  4-01-25-240-2502-23034    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS      P 48618 03/12/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 6/1/24          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         15.08 
 
GUIDE005  CUMBERLAND SALEM GUIDE                                                                                                                                            
 24-02987 05/02/24 ADVERTISING                               
   1 ADVERTISEMENT OF 2024 BRANCH          250.00  4-09-55-502-7004-53046    B SOLID WASTE - ADVERTISING                P 48527 05/02/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 58967           N
 
 24-03318 05/17/24 ADVERTISEMENT "NO THE RULES"              
   1 ADVERTISEMENT                         250.00  4-09-55-502-7004-53046    B SOLID WASTE - ADVERTISING                P 48527 05/17/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 58967 2         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.00 
 
GUNRA005  THE GUN RACK                                                                                                                                                      
 24-03424 05/23/24 GLOCK TRANSFERS/RETIREES/POLIC            
   1 ** GLOCK TRANSFERS                    260.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 48528 05/23/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 1/2/24          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        260.00 
 



 
June 10, 2024                                                                 CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 43   
08:40 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

HDSUP005  HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MTC LTD                                                                                                                                      
 24-02839 04/26/24 MARKING FLAGS & INVENTORY / WU            
   1 CUSTOM MARKING FLAG, W/21"            990.00  4-07-55-502-8006-53007    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-SAFETY MATERIALS & S P 48619 04/26/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 368735          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        990.00 
 
HDSUP010  HD SUPPLY, INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-03108 05/09/24 SUPPLIES NEEED FOR BLDG/MAINT             
  13 ITEM # 317120115                      253.05  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48620 05/09/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 805473683       N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  14 25%                                    90.38  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48620 05/09/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 805473683       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  15 5%                                     18.07  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48620 05/09/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 805473683       N
                                           361.50 
 
 24-03132 05/09/24 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES / WU                  
   1 STERIPHENE II SPRING BREEZE            54.36  4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 48620 05/09/24 05/22/24 06/12/24 804287191       N
   2 CLEAN-UP CLEANER W/BLEACH              61.47  4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 48620 05/09/24 05/22/24 06/12/24 804287191       N
   3 MINT 9 BOWL CLEANER,                   64.80  4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 48620 05/09/24 05/22/24 06/12/24 804287191       N
   4 RENOWN TOWEL, M/F WHITE,              198.18  4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 48620 05/09/24 05/22/24 06/12/24 804287191       N
                                           378.81 
 
 24-03342 05/20/24 DVR / TRAINING / POLICE                   
   1 ** ITEM #308180239                    200.90  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48620 05/20/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 806878211       N
 
 24-03396 05/22/24 SUPPLIES FOR BLDG./MAINT                  
   1 ITEM #KIK55GB                         386.99  4-01-26-310-3101-23028    B CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES   P 48620 05/22/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 806417655       N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 2%                                    138.21  4-05-55-502-9007-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES  P 48620 05/22/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 806417655       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                     27.64  4-07-55-502-8014-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 48620 05/22/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 806417655       N
                                           552.84 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,494.05 
 
HOOVE005  HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC                                                                                                                                          
 24-00212 01/08/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   3 SENSOR ABS                             69.54  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48621 01/08/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 214158P         N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

HOOVE005  HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00212 01/08/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM   Continued
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
                      Vendor Total:         69.54 
 
HSGLL005  HSG, LLC DBA HIGH SPEED GEAR                                                                                                                                      
 24-01854 03/13/24 HOLSTERS / TRAINING / POLICE              
   1 ** SKU #C930GL363LBKN                 273.88  4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 48622 03/13/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 PINV0008294     N
   2 ** SKU #C930GL363RBKN               1,780.22  4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 48622 03/13/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 PINV0008294     N
   3 ** SHIPPING                            21.37  4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 48622 03/13/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 PINV0008294     N
                                         2,075.47 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,075.47 
 
IAEP0005  IAEP                                                                                                                                                              
 24-03700 06/10/24 May 2024                                  
   1 May 2024                              119.60  4-24-286-56-291-3200      G AGENCY DUES - EMT'S                      P 48708 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/10/24                 N
   2 May 2024                            1,164.80  4-24-286-56-291-3700      G UNION DUES-INTERNATIONAL EMT ASSOCIATION P 48708 06/10/24 06/10/24 06/10/24                 N
                                         1,284.40 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,284.40 
 
IMAGE005  EXTERIOR IMAGES                                                                                                                                                   
 24-01683 03/05/24 5712 HIGHRIDGE / CDP                      
   4 JOB COMPLETION 5712 HIGH RIDGE     13,155.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 48623 04/15/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 202-24575       N
   5 5712 HIGH RIDGE RD MILLVILLE,       3,863.75  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 48623 03/05/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 202-24575       N
   6 5712 HIGH RIDGE ROAD                  825.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 48623 06/04/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 202-24575       N
                                        17,843.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:     17,843.75 
 
INITI005  INITIUM SOFTWORKS LLC dba                                                                                                                                         
 24-02648 04/17/24 ISW FILE SHARE LICENSE/ IS                
   1 ISW FILE SHARE LICENSE/ IS          2,080.00  4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE    P 48701 04/17/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 INV-000743      N
   2 ISW FILE SHARE LICENSE/ IS          2,340.00  4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE        P 48701 04/17/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 INV-000743      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 ISW FILE SHARE LICENSE/ IS            520.00  4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE   P 48701 04/17/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 INV-000743      N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

INITI005  INITIUM SOFTWORKS LLC dba         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02648 04/17/24 ISW FILE SHARE LICENSE/ IS     Continued
   4 ISW FILE SHARE LICENSE/ IS            260.00  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 48701 04/17/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 INV-000743      N
                                         5,200.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,200.00 
 
ITALI010  ITALIANO BROTHERS TRUCK REPAIR                                                                                                                                    
 24-00157 01/05/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   6 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48624 01/05/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 44673           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   7 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 48624 01/05/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 44795           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           250.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
JEANN001  JEANNE GARBARINO                                                                                                                                                  
 24-02104 03/22/24 ESTIMATED TRAVEL EXPENSES/HD              
   1 ESTIMATED COST TO REIMBURSE           863.95  G-02-56-600-2024-90247    B FDA MENTORSHIP OPT ADD-ON 2024           P 48625 03/22/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 4/15-16/24      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        863.95 
 
JETCA005  JET-CARE INTERNATIONAL INC                                                                                                                                        
 24-03378 05/21/24 OIL TESTING/ELEC-GEN                      
   1 PREPAID LABORATORY ANALYSIS           265.59  4-05-55-502-9001-53312    B GENERATION DIV - FLUID SAMPLING          P 48626 05/21/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 4042736         N
     Tracking Id: E548X      Major Generation Expenses 11                       
   2 PREPAID LABORATORY ANALYSIS           238.05  4-05-55-502-9001-53312    B GENERATION DIV - FLUID SAMPLING          P 48626 05/21/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 4042736         N
     Tracking Id: E548X      Major Generation Expenses 11                       
   4 SHIPPING CHARGES                       19.90  4-05-55-502-9001-53312    B GENERATION DIV - FLUID SAMPLING          P 48626 05/21/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 4042736         N
     Tracking Id: E548X      Major Generation Expenses 11                       
                                           523.54 
 
                      Vendor Total:        523.54 
 
JOSEP025  JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-03355 05/20/24 OPEN PURCHASE FOR BLDG/MAINT              
   1 2 x 2 x 1/8 alum sq 12'               128.07  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48529 05/20/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 R195691         N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

JOSEP025  JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03355 05/20/24 OPEN PURCHASE FOR BLDG/MAINT   Continued
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                    45.74  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48529 05/20/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 R195691         N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                      9.15  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48529 05/20/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 R195691         N
   4 RIVIT TOOL, TAP AND DIE SET GE        663.67  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 48529 05/20/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 1687983         N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   5 25%                                   237.03  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48529 05/20/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 1687983         N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 5%                                     47.40  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 48529 05/20/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 1687983         N
                                         1,131.06 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,131.06 
 
JOSHU035  JOSHUA STENGER                                                                                                                                                    
 24-03350 05/20/24 TRAVEL EXPENSE/ENGINEERING                
   1 ACTUAL TRAVEL EXPENSE                  15.48  4-01-20-165-1109-23041    B ENGINEERING - TRAVELING EXPENSES         P 48627 05/20/24 05/30/24 06/12/24 24-03350        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         15.48 
 
JPWTE005  JPW TECHNOLOGIES                                                                                                                                                  
 24-00183 01/08/24 EQUIPMENT REPAIR / ED                     
   7 BATTERY VERSAPROBE BOARD LEVEL        471.33  4-05-55-502-9003-53391    B DIST DIV - METER READING EXPENSES        P 48628 01/08/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 102076          N
     Tracking Id: E902       METER READING EXPENSES                             
 
                      Vendor Total:        471.33 
 
KENNE005  KENNEDY CONCRETE INC                                                                                                                                              
 24-00092 01/05/24 OPEN PO FOR CONCRETE AS NEEDED            
  79 YARD DUMP                               8.19  4-01-20-100-1101-25013    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SIDEWALK,C&G REPAIR  P 48530 04/09/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 293452          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  80 CONCRETE                                8.19  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 293452          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  81 CONCRETE                                1.83  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 293452          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  82 9 SOUTH STATE STREET                  280.58  4-01-20-100-1101-25013    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SIDEWALK,C&G REPAIR  P 48530 04/09/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 293274          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         



 
June 10, 2024                                                                 CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 47   
08:40 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

KENNE005  KENNEDY CONCRETE INC              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00092 01/05/24 OPEN PO FOR CONCRETE AS NEEDED Continued
  83 CONCRETE                              280.58  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 293274          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  84 CONCRETE                               62.34  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 293274          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  85 9 SOUTH STATE STREET                  470.81  4-01-20-100-1101-25013    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SIDEWALK,C&G REPAIR  P 48530 04/09/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 293439          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  86 CONCRETE                              470.81  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 293439          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  87 CONCRETE                              104.63  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 293439          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  88 9 SOUTH STATE STREET                  538.54  4-01-20-100-1101-25013    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SIDEWALK,C&G REPAIR  P 48530 04/09/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 293276          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  89 CONCRETE                              538.54  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 293276          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  90 CONCRETE                              119.67  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 293276          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  91 734 S 3RD STREET                      327.82  4-01-20-100-1101-25013    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SIDEWALK,C&G REPAIR  P 48530 04/09/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 293649          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  92 CONCRETE                              327.82  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 293649          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  93 CONCRETE                               72.86  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 48530 04/22/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 293649          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
                                         3,613.21 
 
 24-00417 01/10/24 ROAD MATERIALS OPEN PO/WU                 
   4 RIVER ROCK                            189.04  4-07-55-502-8006-53010    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 48530 01/10/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 293684          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,802.25 
 
KHCON005  K & H CONSTRUCTION LLC                                                                                                                                            
 23-05965 09/14/23 2050 UNION RD /CDP                        
   6 2050 UNION ROAD HUD #A168             700.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 48629 03/06/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 2050 UNION ROAD N
   7 2050 UNION ROAD B LINDSEY          12,692.80  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 48629 09/14/23 06/04/24 06/12/24 2050 UNION ROAD N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

KHCON005  K & H CONSTRUCTION LLC            Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-05965 09/14/23 2050 UNION RD /CDP             Continued
   8 2050 UNION ROAD                       607.20  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 48629 05/20/24 06/04/24 06/12/24 2050 UNION ROAD N
                                        14,000.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     14,000.00 
 
KMOOR005  K. MOOREA CO., LLC DBA                                                                                                                                            
 24-02551 04/12/24 TRAFFIC CONTROL / ED                      
   6 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 05/12-05/18      10,062.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48531 04/12/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 24-07159        N
     Tracking Id: E365A      Traffic Control Contractor                         
   7 TRAFFIC CONTROL - ED                7,776.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 48531 04/12/24 06/03/24 06/12/24 24-07597        N
     Tracking Id: E365A      Traffic Control Contractor                         
                                        17,838.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     17,838.00 
 
LANGU005  LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC                                                                                                                                        
 24-01242 02/08/24 ESTIMATED LANGUAGE LINE/PHN               
   5 OVER PHONE INTERPRETATION MAY         109.20  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 48532 02/08/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 11318537        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        109.20 
 
LATOR010  LATORRE HARDWARE INC.                                                                                                                                             
 24-00178 01/08/24 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN                         
  11 MASTER PADLOCK KEY/KEY CUT             84.38  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48533 01/08/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 241016          N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
  12 275 GAL TOTE                          649.99  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 48533 01/08/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 240828          N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
                                           734.37 
 
 24-00217 01/08/24 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED                    
  12 HORNED OWL, SNAP LINK 1/2              52.96  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48533 01/08/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 240553          N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  13 GILDAN T SHIRT 5                       86.95  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48533 01/08/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 240758          N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  14 TOOLS AND PARTS                       705.18  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48533 01/08/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 240820          N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

LATOR010  LATORRE HARDWARE INC.             Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00217 01/08/24 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED         Continued
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
                                           845.09 
 
 24-00539 01/11/24 REC: OPEN PO FOR TOOLS/REPAIRS            
   8 STRAIGHT SHAFT TRIMR, NYLON LI        299.47  4-01-28-370-3009-23006    B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS   P 48533 01/11/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 240386          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
 24-01752 03/07/24 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES / EU-ENG              
   4 LEVERS, CALIPERS, FILAMENT            242.93  4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 48533 03/07/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 241315          N
     Tracking Id: E352-1     Utility Site Security Upgrades                     
 
 24-02815 04/25/24 OPEN PO FOR STREETS AND ROADS             
   5 CONTRACTORS GRASS SEED 50#            502.05  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48533 04/25/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 240298          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   6 BALE STRAW                             53.94  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48533 04/25/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 240221          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           555.99 
 
 24-03301 05/17/24 HEAVY DUTY CLEANER / ED                   
   1 55 GAL. SPRAY NINE                  1,154.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53051    B DIST DIV - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           P 48533 05/17/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 21369           N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
 24-03312 05/17/24 LADDER BELTS / ED                         
   1 3M PRO BODY BELT M/L                  417.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 48533 05/17/24 05/28/24 06/12/24 240756          N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,248.85 
 
LAURE005  LAUREL LAWNMOWER SERVICE INC.                                                                                                                                     
 24-03325 05/17/24 NEW SNOW EQUIP. FOR BLD MTC/VM            
   1 Z-SPRAY LEAN TO STEER #ZSL3620     10,863.00  4-01-26-300-0000-22000    B STORM RECOVERY RESERVE                   P 48534 05/17/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 50866           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 Z BROOM #ZB4636                     4,425.00  4-01-26-300-0000-22000    B STORM RECOVERY RESERVE                   P 48534 05/17/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 50866           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   3 SNOW RHINO #ZSG340                  9,580.00  4-01-26-300-0000-22000    B STORM RECOVERY RESERVE                   P 48534 05/17/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 50866           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
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 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

LAURE005  LAUREL LAWNMOWER SERVICE INC.     Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-03325 05/17/24 NEW SNOW EQUIP. FOR BLD MTC/VM Continued
   4 DELUXE 30" SNOW THRO #921047        4,774.00  4-01-26-300-0000-22000    B STORM RECOVERY RESERVE                   P 48534 05/17/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 50866           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
                                        29,642.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     29,642.00 
 
LAWNG010  LAWN & GARDEN LANDSCAPING LLC                                                                                                                                     
 24-02572 04/12/24 Open Permit for Vendor 2024               
   2 22 S THIRD STREET                     340.00  4-01-22-195-1606-23103    B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION  P 48630 04/12/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 19023           N
   3 2470 S MAIN ROAD                    1,250.00  4-01-22-195-1606-23103    B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION  P 48630 04/12/24 05/31/24 06/12/24 19022           N
                                         1,590.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,590.00 
 
LAWSO015  LAWSON PRODUCTS INC                                                                                                                                               
 24-03175 05/10/24 hardware / Roads                          
   1 Item #A106                             79.50  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48631 05/10/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 9311536897      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   2 Item # 702                            141.00  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48631 05/10/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 9311536897      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   3 Item # 88451                          294.00  4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 48631 05/10/24 05/29/24 06/12/24 9311536897      N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           514.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:        514.50 
 
LEERA005  LEE RAIN INC.                                                                                                                                                     
 24-00540 01/11/24 REC: OPEN PO/IRRIGATION PARTS             
   3 CHECK KIT, RED BUSH, PIPE CLEA        179.74  4-01-28-370-3009-23031    B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES       P 48535 01/11/24 05/24/24 06/12/24 109603          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:        179.74 
 
LEETO005  LEE TOFANELLI AND ASSOCIATES I                                                                                                                                    
 24-02171 03/27/24 PUBLIC RELATION SERVICES / BA             
  13 MARKETING, ADVERTISING, MAY         3,767.50  4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN/ACCT - PUBLIC RELATIONS CONSULTANT P 48536 03/27/24 06/05/24 06/12/24 18545           N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099